
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power's 
Proposed Tariff Revisions to Electric Service 
Schedule No. 193, Demand Side 
Management (DSM) Cost Adjustment 
 

  
DOCKET NO. 17-035-T10 

 
ERRATA ORDER 

 

 
ISSUED: August 1, 2017 

 
 It has come to the attention of the Public Service Commission ("PSC") that there are 

errors in the recent Order issued by the PSC on July 28, 2017. On page 1 of the Order, last 

paragraph, first sentence, it reads: "On July 27, 2017, the Division of Public Utilities ('DPU') 

submitted comments and Utah Clean Energy and the Southwest Energy Efficiency Project 

(collectively, 'UCE') submitted joint comments." 

It should read: "On July 25, 2017, the Division of Public Utilities ('DPU') submitted 

comments and on July 27, 2017, Utah Clean Energy and the Southwest Energy Efficiency 

Project (collectively, 'UCE') submitted joint comments." 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, August 1, 2017. 

 
/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 

 
 
/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
 
/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#295652 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on August 1, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Bob Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Michael S. Snow (michael.snow@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
       _______________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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